documented. Unrivaled paid deserving vendors to the best of its abilities while withstanding
the barrage of litigation by People’s. Unrivaled saved jobs for two years and operated in
communities where businesses deserve to keep their doors open. If you or your company
have had a similar experience with Frank Kavanaugh, Fort Ashford Funds, or any of his
other affiliates, please reach out,” said CEO Sabas Carrillo.

About Blüm Holdings

Blüm Holdings is a leader in the cannabis sector. Our commitment to quality, innovation, and
customer service makes us a trusted name in the cannabis industry, dedicated to shaping its
future. Blüm Holdings, through its subsidiaries, operates leading dispensaries throughout
California as well as several leading company-owned brands including Korova, known for its
high potency products across multiple product categories, including the legendary 1000 mg
THC Black Bar.

For more info, please visit: https://blumholdings.com.

Contact:
Jason Assad
LR Advisors LLC.
info@blumholdings.com
678-570-6791

 September 30, 2024

   Less:
Estimated

($ in thousands) Preliminary
Consolidated  Pro Forma

Adjustments  Pro Forma
Consolidated

Current Assets $ 3,549  $ (1,197)  $ 2,352
Long-Term Assets  35,129   (10,109)   25,020

Total Assets $ 38,678  $ (11,306)  $ 27,372

Current Liabilities $ 51,868  $ (26,824)  $ 25,044
Long-Term Liabilities  14,288   (4,837)   9,451
Total Liabilities $ 66,156  $ (31,661)  $ 34,495

The unaudited pro forma information is presented as if the petition had occurred on
September 30, 2024 and has been prepared to illustrate the estimated effects of the petition.
The consolidated assets and liabilities as of September 30, 2024 have been derived from
the preliminary financial results of the Company. The estimated pro forma adjustments are
based on available information and certain assumptions that management believes are
reasonable and are expected to have a continuing impact on our results of operations. The
unaudited pro forma information is not necessarily indicative of what the Company’s financial